
301 South McDowell Street
Raleigh, NCWake County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-966

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

In control: Facilities Design & Construction

On agenda: Final action:6/19/2017

Title: Approve Southgate Library Lease Extension

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Southgate Lease Extension Agenda Item.pdf, 2. LibraryRenewal17.pdf, 3. Southgate Upfit
Requests.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

acceptedBoard of Commissioners6/19/2017 1

Approve Southgate Library Lease Extension
That the Board of Commissioners:

1. Approve the Third Amendment to the Southgate Library Lease to extend the lease
term through June 30, 2021, in accordance with the terms
    and conditions listed below

2. Authorize the County Manager to execute the lease amendment on behalf of Wake
County, subject to terms and conditions acceptable to the     County Attorney

Wake County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

